Peak IP30 rates

 Zuma 3 W201AP:

1,170 Boe/d (42% oil)

 Zuma 3 B201AP:   975

Boe/d (74% oil)

11

Viper Financial Overview

Maintain Financial Flexibility

♦ Pro forma liquidity of $126.4 million(1) after the
closing of July equity offering and recent and
pending acquisitions

♦ Very low leverage, total debt / LTM EBITDA of
0.9x pro forma for July equity offering and
recent and pending acquisitions

Pay Substantially all Cash Available for Distribution
to Unitholders

No Hedging

♦ No capital requirements = no need to “protect”
a capital program

No Direct Operating or Capital Expenses

♦ Focus on mineral interests preserves low-cost

structure

♦ Expected production and ad valorem taxes of
8.0% of royalty income

♦ Operators bear capital burden, allowing Viper
to grow organically without any drilling capital

Financial Strategy Current Capitalization(1)

Source: Company data and filings.

(1) As of 8/2/2016, pro forma for 7 million share July equity raise, announced and closed Midland acquisition and announced Delaware Basin acquisition to close in August. Includes

Viper cash balance as of 6/30/2016.

Follow-on

($ in millions) Current Adjustment Pro Forma

Revolving Credit Facility (as of 7/22/16) $133 ($78) $55

Borrowing Base $175 $175

Availability under revolver 43 120

Liquidity
(1)

$49 $126

Total Debt / LTM EBITDA (6/30/2016) 2.1x 0.9x

$0.25 $0.25 $0.19 $0.22 $0.20 $0.228 $0.149 $0.189

($ / unit)

$0.250 $0.250

$0.190

$0.220
$0.200

$0.230

$0.149

$0.189

$0.00

$0.05

$0.10

$0.15

$0.20

$0.25

$0.30

3Q'14 4Q'14 1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16 2Q'16

$/Unit

Viper Distribution History

12

Viper Energy Partners offers yield, visible organic growth and

significant upside to commodity price recovery

Final Thoughts

~20 years of drilling inventory from current asset base on some of

the best acreage in North America(1)

Source: Company data.
(1) Assumes 4 rig development on horizontal locations and 18 wells per rig per year.

Operators have strong margins even at mid-cycle commodity

prices through improved efficiencies

Deal flow increasing as the industry recovers

Appendix

14

$
3

8
.3

5

$
3

8
.5

7

$
3

8
.9

4

$
4

0
.1